



## Oriental Patron Financial Group empowers industry unicorn ClouDr Group Limited Successfully listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange

(22 July 2022-Hong Kong) In 2019, Oriental Patron Financial Group completed investments to ClouDr Group Limited (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Company") to enhance this potential company to accomplish its growth in health industry.

As the largest digital chronic condition management solution provider in China, ClouDr Group Limited is constantly pursuing business transformation, and at the same time actively seeking the embrace of capitalisation.

ClouDr Group Limited went to Hong Kong financial market for an IPO on June 23, 2022, with an offer price of HK\$30.50 per share, 100 shares per lot size, and a first-hand entry fee of about 3,081 Hong Kong dollars. It was officially listed on July 6.



## About ClouDr Group Limited

ClouDr Group Limited Group (stock code: 9955. HK) established on Dec 2014, ClouDr has grown to be the largest digital chronic condition management solution provider in China. We aspire to lead China's digital chronic condition management market through our solutions serving all major participants in the healthcare value chain, including hospitals, pharmacies, pharmaceutical companies, patients and doctors.

In 2020, ClouDr collaborated with Chinese Center for Disease Control and Prevention, promoting progress of smart healthcare and empowering medical and healthcare industry with technology, and bringing digital healthcare to every household.

-End-